
8,643,140

1,551,017

1,053,741

798,391

965,455

685,873

1,095,318

168,959

192,993

188,522

388,042

178,155

240,634

182,905

287,294

82,896

125,851

39,883

153,191

164,283

99,737

3.05

3.05

3.16

3.26

3.10

3.06

3.05

2.84

3.18

2.97

3.12

2.97

2.66

2.87

2.84

2.50

2.62

2.59

2.86

2.96

2.85

1.42

1.42

1.39

1.54

1.47

1.50

1.44

1.19

1.55

1.31

1.54

1.42

1.22

1.36

1.35

1.06

1.09

1.08

1.15

1.33

1.26

1.77

1.86

1.85

1.87

1.78

1.74

1.78

1.59

1.86

1.69

1.77

1.70

1.51

1.57

1.60

1.45

1.51

1.47

1.60

1.84

1.63

1,249,031

1,292,753

1,649,348

1,378,732

1,279,865

1,086,077

1,219,246

1,069,997

1,519,478

1,045,881

997,162

967,369

860,237

940,780

985,681

884,510

937,898

959,761

1,070,748

1,426,379

1,152,499

 總　  平　  均 Average

 　新　北　市 New Taipei City

 　臺　北　市 Taipei City

 　桃　園　市 Taoyuan City

 　臺　中　市 Taichung City

 　臺　南　市 Tainan City

 　高　雄　市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜　蘭　縣 Yilan County

 　新　竹　縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗　栗　縣 Miaoli County

 　彰　化　縣 Changhwa County

 　南　投　縣 Nantou County

 　雲　林　縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉　義　縣 Chiayi County

 　屏　東　縣 Pingtung County

 　臺　東　縣 Taitung County

 　花　蓮　縣 Hwalien County

 　澎　湖　縣 Penghu County

 　基　隆　市 Keelung City

 　新　竹　市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉　義　市 Chiayi City

中華民國107年

 行政院主計總處「家庭收支調查報告」。

 同表14-1。

 表 14-2 平均每戶家庭收支概況－按地區分

 單位：元

(戶)
家庭戶數

(Household)
households

No. of

(人)
 人　　數
平均每戶

(Person)
per household
No. of persons

(人)
就業人數
平均每戶

(Person)
household
persons per

No. of employed

(人)
收入者人數

平均每戶所得

(Person)
per household

recipients
No. of income

所得收入

Total receipts

 地　區　別

Area

 資料來源：

 說       明：
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45.24

32.87

31.80

53.02

52.55

50.13

49.21

48.71

58.36

56.33

54.69

54.24

46.15

46.14

51.31

44.55

48.24

44.68

34.37

48.03

52.46

84.52

83.63

83.40

85.83

78.91

87.40

84.44

82.89

90.34

90.67

86.37

88.59

86.58

89.65

87.86

81.17

84.96

85.71

86.48

78.44

85.22

212,726

223,405

270,043

248,742

214,356

187,165

216,068

163,647

336,078

175,383

154,589

149,927

133,390

132,184

151,174

133,218

148,826

167,326

174,002

264,613

184,837

811,359

820,520

1,082,626

901,666

865,525

717,367

793,253

721,622

945,759

640,257

596,383

592,938

556,969

629,287

645,897

534,302

613,314

541,139

748,209

956,393

713,443

1,036,304

1,069,349

1,379,305

1,129,990

1,065,509

898,912

1,003,178

906,350

1,183,400

870,498

842,573

817,442

726,847

808,597

834,508

751,292

789,072

792,436

896,746

1,161,766

967,662

224,945

248,829

296,679

228,324

199,984

181,545

209,926

184,728

237,641

230,241

246,190

224,505

169,878

179,310

188,611

216,990

175,759

251,297

148,537

205,373

254,219

21.71

23.27

21.51

20.21

18.77

20.20

20.93

20.38

20.08

26.45

29.22

27.46

23.37

22.18

22.60

28.88

22.27

31.71

16.56

17.68

26.27

2018

expenditure in Taiwan Area of  R.O.C.
Directorate-General of Budget, Accounting and Statistics, Executive Yuan.  Report on the survey of family income and

See Table 14-1.

Table 14-2 Average  Family  Income  and   Expenditure  per Household by Area

 Unit：NT$

非消費支出

expenditures
Nonconsumption

可支配所得

income
Disposable

消費支出

expenditures
Consumption

 儲　　蓄

Saving

儲 蓄 率

Saving Rate

(%) (坪)

住宅坪數

(Ping)
per household
Average space

自有住宅率

house
self-owned

Rate of

(%)

 Source：

 Note：
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